
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 31 OCT 2024

R1 31 Oct 2024 | Bath | DRAGONBET PROUD SPONSORS OF BATH RACING/EBF NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1015m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,300
8:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 725522
	 2	 48070
	 3	 772654
	 4	 6
	 5	

CALL TIME (IRE)
DESTINY MAKER (IRE)
ROSENPUR (GER)
SHADES OF MAY
REBEL STAR

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58

2
1
3
5
4

D PROBERT
GINA MANGAN
K O’NEILL
GEORGIA DOBIE
G DOWNING

J S MOORE
C WALLIS
J CANDLISH
M USHER
R COWELL

3
3
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
F

IRE
IRE
GER
UK
UK

67
50
60
--
--

	 9-�0�-3-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-3-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$7,397
$507
$7,316
$0
$0

	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 CALL TIME (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-3-1 Prize Money: $7,397
Jockey: D Probert WT: 60.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo br ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Broken time (IRE) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 8-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: The 19th Hole Syndicate & J S Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 L Keniry	 61.5	 $12	 Revenue	 1:12.57		  ........ 1¼...................not reach winner
5 of 12	 04Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 3]	 L Keniry	 61	 $13	 Stanley Spencer	 1:12.77		  ........ 2¾...........plugged on same pace 
5 of 6	 12Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 6]	 Shariq Mohd	 59	 $12	 Miss Information	 1:22.42		  ........... 7........... weakened final furlong
2 of 5	 06Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $8.5	 Fine Interview	 1:13.01		  ........ 3¾..................... chased winner 
2 of 4	 14Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1000	  H 	 6	 68	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 62.5	 $*2.9	Dusk Dame	 1:01.44		  .......... ¾...............stayed on to go 2nd

2 DESTINY MAKER (IRE) Trainer: C Wallis Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Little audio (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J & S A Shewring

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 24Jun23	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 1]	 A Elliot	 59	 $9	 Brave Empire	 1:09.38		  ........... 5.................. never threatened
8 of 9	 24Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 20	 [	10]	 M Ghiani	 60.5	 $26	 Last Outlaw	 0:59.47		  ...... 14¼............ weakened over 1f out
11 of 12	 30Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 16	 [	10]	 M Ghiani	 60.5	 $151	Smart Hero	 1:12.48		  ...... 20½....................soon weakened
7 of 7	 14Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 1	 [	 3]	 M Ghiani	 61.5	 $41	 Melisende	 1:11.46		  ......... 18..... no extra inside final furlong
11 of 11	 30Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 20	 [	 3]	 C Hardie	 59	 $151	Mykonos St John	 1:48.74		  ...... 13½...........well beaten over 1f out

3 ROSENPUR (GER) Trainer: J Candlish Barrier: 3 Total: 12-0-3-0 Prize Money: $7,316
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 60.5 Good: 11-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ger g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pour Moi (GER) Dam: Rosenreihe (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Brian Verinder & Alan Baxter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 14Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 63	 [	10]	 K O’neill	 60	 $81	 Berkshire Phantom	 1:36.69		  ........ 1¾.. no impression final 110 yards
2 of 12	 12Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 63	 [	13]	 K O’neill	 62	 $21	 American Star	 1:30.43		  ........ 2¼........... no chance with winner
6 of 8	 22Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 64.5	 $17	 Eternal Sunshine	 1:11.60		  ........ 7¾...................weakened 1f out
5 of 8	 20Aug24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 2]	 K O’neill	 64	 $13	 Bowood	 1:45.36		  ........ 8¼............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 7	 23Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 5]	 J Fanning	 62.5	 $8	 Many A Year	 1:12.43		  ........... 3... went modest 4th final furlong

4 SHADES OF MAY Trainer: M Usher Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Georgia Dobie WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mayson Dam: Shades of silk J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr M D I Usher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 23Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 5]	 Georgia Dobie	 60	 $67	 Qazaq	 1:25.65		  ......... 13........no impression over 1f out
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5 REBEL STAR Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Downing WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intrinsic Dam: Jumeirah star (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Khalifa Dasmal & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 31 OCT 2024

R2 31 Oct 2024 | Bath | KNEES.CO.UK HOME AND ELECTRICAL 145TH ANNIVERSARY HANDICAP
Distance: 1015m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP5,700
9:28 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 598273
	 2	 852229
	 3	 243241
	 4	 205746
	 5	 689317
	 6	 865465
	 7	 154472
	 8	 393803
	 9	 674824

MUMAYAZ (IRE)
ALAFDHAL (IRE)
BAMA LAMA
MARY OF MODENA
SISTERS IN THE SKY
APACHE STAR (IRE)
GHERKIN
APPLE A DEY (IRE)
STORM VENTURE

61.5
59.5
59
59
57.5
57.5
57
55
52.5

6
8
7
5
1
3
2
4
9

JACK DOUGHTY  2.5 
J GORDON
O SEARLE  2.5 
C BISHOP
F MARSH
T WHELAN
D PROBERT
JACK DACE  3 

K O’NEILL

A CARROLL
P MCENTEE
B MILLMAN
M ATTWATER
G HARRIS
M LOUGHNANE
W KITTOW
M HOAD
T FAULKNER

5
6
6
5
5
5
7
4
4

G
G
M
M
G
G
G
M
G

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

64
60
59
59
55
55
54
50
45

	46-�4�-14-4
	60-�9�-6-6
	51-�7�-7-9
	28-�5�-2-4
	52-�5�-4-6
	39-�3�-4-7
	48-�5�-9-9
	 7-�0�-0-3
	18-�0�-1-2

$56,709
$61,179
$48,318
$29,660
$46,851
$32,227
$37,079
$3,098
$6,254

	1-�0�-0-1
	14-�1�-4-2
	18-�3�-4-3
	25-�4�-2-3
	4-�1�-0-2
	16-�0�-2-3
	10-�1�-3-3
	4-�0�-0-3
	12-�0�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MUMAYAZ (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 6 Total: 46-4-14-4 Prize Money: $56,709
Jockey: Jack Doughty (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 34-4-8-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo bay ire g Fav: 10-3-4-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Tamayuz Dam: Rashaaqa J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 21-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/03/24 (217 Days)
Owner: Mr N Sfrantzis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 11Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 31	 [	 1]	 Jack Doughty	 58	 $7	 Guiteau	 1:23.87		  ...... 14¾............ weakened over 2f out
8 of 10	 26Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 57	 [	11]	 N Callan	 57.5	 $21	 Billy Mill	 1:30.18		  ........ 4½....................soon weakened
2 of 6	 08Aug24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 3]	 Jack Doughty	 59	 $4.5	 Oj Lifestyle	 1:36.99		  ........ 2¼.........no impression on winner
7 of 13	 06Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 32	 [	 7]	 Miss S Bowen	 61	 $29	 Terries Royale	 1:44.78		  ...... 13¼........no impression on leaders 
3 of 8	 14Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 3]	 Jack Doughty	 54	 $5.5	 Glamorous Breeze	 1:01.19		  ........... 1.......................nearest finish

2 ALAFDHAL (IRE) Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 8 Total: 60-9-6-6 Prize Money: $61,179
Jockey: J Gordon WT: 59.5 Good: 22-6-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo chestnut ire g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-4-2
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Afdhaad J+H: 8-1-1-0 Turf: 17-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 22/04/24 (192 Days)
Owner: Mr Trevor Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 09Sep24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  S 	 6	 31	 [	 1]	 J Gordon	 60.5	 $9	 Secret Handsheikh	 1:04.19		  ...... 12¼.........faded inside final furlong
2 of 11	 21Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 59	 [	 5]	 J Gordon	 61.5	 $15	 Koji	 1:13.44		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
2 of 10	 26Sep24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 2]	 Grace Mcentee	 61	 $4.5	 Holbache	 1:04.26		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
2 of 9	 02Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 6	 60	 [	12]	 Mr E Cagney	 70	 $8	 Foreseeable Future	 1:02.50		  .......... ½...................not reach winner
9 of 12	 07Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 36	 [	12]	 J Gordon	 58	 $9	 Profiteer	 1:05.70	 	 ........ 8¼...........................weakened

3 BAMA LAMA Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 7 Total: 51-7-7-9 Prize Money: $48,318
Jockey: O Searle (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 19-3-4-4 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo ch uk m Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-4-3
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Kindia (IRE) J+H: 14-3-2-3 Turf: 28-4-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-2 Last Win: 14/10/24 (17 Days)
Owner: Canisbay Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 15Aug24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 3]	 O Searle	 60.5	 $6.5	 Mokaatil	 1:10.42		  ........ 2¾.............................. kept on
3 of 9	 30Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  H 	 6	 52	 [	 3]	 O Searle	 60	 $9	 Sounds Of Spring	 1:15.23		  ........... 4.................ran on same pace
2 of 9	 16Sep24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 2]	 O Searle	 57.5	 $8.5	 Cabeza De Llave	 1:00.08		  ........ 1¼.................not trouble winner
4 of 9	 09Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 6	 46	 [	 7]	 O Searle	 60	 $8	 Tommytwohoots	 1:18.78		  ........... 6... ran on one pace final furlong
1 of 5	 14Oct24	 WND	turf	 1000	  H 	 6	 59	 [	 4]	 O Searle	 60	 $*1.9	Firenze Rosa	 1:06.24		  .......... ½.............always doing enough

4 MARY OF MODENA Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 5 Total: 28-5-2-4 Prize Money: $29,660
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 59 Good: 18-3-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-4-2-3
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Miss chicane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-2 Last Win: 05/08/23 (453 Days)
Owner: Haxted Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 14Jun24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 7]	 P Bradley	 57	 $29	 Jenever	 1:01.19		  ...... 29½...............tailed off and eased
5 of 5	 10Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 35	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 57.5	 $17	 Mc Loven	 0:57.43		  ...... 11¾....................soon weakened
7 of 7	 23Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 39	 [	 4]	 R Clutterbuck	 62	 $19	 Kiss And Run	 0:59.22		  ........ 9¼...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 5	 11Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 5]	 Kaiya Fraser	 58	 $34	 Master Dandy	 1:11.03		  ........ 8¾...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 7	 08Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 37	 [	 4]	 J Bradnam	 58.5	 $23	 Marching Mac	 1:02.29		  ...... 10¼............. lost place over 1f out
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5 SISTERS IN THE SKY Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 1 Total: 52-5-4-6 Prize Money: $46,851
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 57.5 Good: 25-1-0-4 Track: 12-2-1-3

5yo ch uk g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 3-1-1-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Sunny york (IRE) J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 27-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 10/10/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Paul & Ann de Weck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 30Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  H 	 6	 14	 [	 9]	 Billy Loughnane	 60.5	 $17	 Sounds Of Spring	 1:15.23		  ...... 15¾............................ outpaced
9 of 15	 14Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 36	 [	11]	 K O’neill	 61.5	 $8	 Savalas	 1:10.61		  ........ 5¼................... no real progress
3 of 10	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 6	 45	 [	 7]	 R Dawson	 57	 $17	 Speedacus	 1:03.74		  ........ 3¼.....................never on terms
1 of 8	 10Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 6	 55	 [	 2]	 F Marsh	 61.5	 $*3.5	Storm Venture	 1:05.37		  ........ 1¾......................stayed on well
7 of 9	 21Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 47	 [	 4]	 Ethan Jones	 50.5	 $10	 Mister Bluebird	 1:16.01		  ........ 5¼..........plugged on final furlong

6 APACHE STAR (IRE) Trainer: M Loughnane Barrier: 3 Total: 39-3-4-7 Prize Money: $32,227
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 57.5 Good: 28-3-2-7 Track: 7-2-1-1

5yo brown ire g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 16-0-2-3
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Instinctively (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 19/08/23 (439 Days)
Owner: Xenon Workplace & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 13Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 4]	 E Greatrex	 57.5	 $15	 King Of Tonga	 1:03.79		  ........ 3¾......................no impression
5 of 6	 26Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 2]	 Dylan Hogan	 58	 $9	 Mokaatil	 0:58.49		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 9	 04Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 7]	 R Dawson	 61	 $8	 Snow Berry	 1:10.99		  ........... 2.................ran on same pace
6 of 9	 09Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 6	 38	 [	 9]	 C Hutchinson	 62.5	 $5	 Tommytwohoots	 1:18.78		  ........ 8¾..............no extra final furlong
5 of 11	 16Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 6	 28	 [	13]	 Miss Tilly Evans	 66.5	 $11	 Marching Mac	 1:03.66		  ...... 12½...........plugged on same pace 

7 GHERKIN Trainer: W Kittow Barrier: 2 Total: 48-5-9-9 Prize Money: $37,079
Jockey: D Probert WT: 57 Good: 16-0-1-5 Track: 12-0-4-4

7yo uk g Fav: 5-1-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-3
Sire: Coach House (IRE) Dam: Our piccadilly (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 19/10/23 (378 Days)
Owner: Mrs Gill Shire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 22Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 55.5	 $10	 Snuggle	 1:11.93		  ........ 3¼.................ran on same pace 
4 of 8	 09Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 60	 $*4.5	Big Bard	 1:11.89		  ........ 1¾..................never going pace 
4 of 8	 26Aug24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 59.5	 $6	 Vaunted	 1:11.52		  ........ 3¼................kept on same pace
7 of 8	 06Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 31	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 54	 $9	 Powerdress	 1:13.54		  ........ 8¼............. lost place over 1f out
2 of 10	 14Oct24	 WND	turf	 1200	  H 	 6	 58	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $6	 World Of Darcy	 1:19.77		  ........ 2¾........... no chance with winner

8 APPLE A DEY (IRE) Trainer: M Hoad Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-3 Prize Money: $3,098
Jockey: Jack Dace (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-3
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Deyaar (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: All Weather Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 19Aug23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 C T Keane	 58.5	 $8	 Dagoda	 1:14.74		  ........ 8¼..........no extra final 150 yards
3 of 6	 28Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 62.5	 $19	 Mutasawi	 1:01.73		  .......... ¾..........................eyecatcher
8 of 9	 16Sep24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 60	 $41	 Cabeza De Llave	 1:00.08		  ........ 4½................... faded inside last
11 of 12	 02Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 37	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $17	 Lewis Barnes	 1:13.51		  ........ 6¼............. lost place over 1f out
3 of 5	 14Oct24	 WND	turf	 1000	  H 	 6	 46	 [	 1]	 C Bishop	 60	 $13	 Bama Lama	 1:06.24		  ........ 2½..........................plugged on 

9 STORM VENTURE Trainer: T Faulkner Barrier: 9 Total: 18-0-1-2 Prize Money: $6,254
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 52.5 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-2
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Powerfulstorm J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr T Faulkner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 13Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 29	 [	 2]	 D Costello	 61.5	 $19	 The Tron	 1:01.69		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 5	 22Aug24	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 28	 [	 5]	 S D Bowen	 52.5	 $17	 Betweenthesticks	 0:58.46		  ........ 5½........no impression over 1f out
8 of 10	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 6	 22	 [	11]	 K O’neill	 55	 $23	 Speedacus	 1:03.74		  ........ 9¼..............no extra final furlong
2 of 8	 10Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 6	 45	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 59	 $8	 Sisters In The Sky	 1:05.37		  ........ 1¾.........no impression on winner
4 of 5	 21Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 6	 23	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 59	 $5	 Mintana	 1:05.86		  ........ 8¾..........plugged on final furlong
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R3 31 Oct 2024 | Bath | BEST ODDS GUARANTEED DRAGONBET.CO.UK HANDICAP
Distance: 1152m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,100
9:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 331578
	 2	 332551
	 3	 445809
	 4	 187957
	 5	 561225
	 6	 475962
	 7	 664634
	 8	 141645
	 9	 155260

CONNIE’S ROSE
HAPPY TEARS (IRE)
SARAH’S VERSE
POP STAR (IRE)
LAND OF MAGIC
CYPRIOT DIASPORA
BEYOND EQUAL
SUB THIRTEEN
MEDIA GUEST (FR)

63.5
62.5
62.5
62
61.5
61
60.5
59.5
56

6
5
9
2
1
4
3
7
8

C HUTCHINSON
R KINGSCOTE
D PROBERT
K O’NEILL
GINA MANGAN
C BISHOP
L KENIRY
W CARSON
J GORDON

G HARRIS
D & C KUBLER
R HARRIS
ALICE HAYNES
R COOK & J BRIDGER
B MILLMAN
W KITTOW
A CARROLL
M GILLARD

5
3
7
4
3
3
9
3
6

M
F
M
G
F
F
G
G
G

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
FR

73
73
70
70
70
70
67
66
57

	49-�9�-8-11
	 9-�1�-1-2
	67-�9�-9-10
	18-�3�-1-1
	22-�3�-3-3
	17-�3�-2-1
	66-�7�-11-6
	13-�3�-0-0
	43-�2�-10-4

$69,891
$12,293
$89,455
$23,647
$28,527
$21,210
$85,982
$13,022
$36,139

	23-�2�-4-4
	5-�1�-1-1
	44-�6�-7-7
	10-�2�-0-1
	10-�1�-2-2
	12-�2�-2-0
	50-�6�-7-3
	7-�2�-0-0
	21-�2�-6-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CONNIE’S ROSE Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 6 Total: 49-9-8-11 Prize Money: $69,891
Jockey: C Hutchinson WT: 63.5 Good: 32-5-4-9 Track: 14-2-2-2

5yo b uk m Fav: 8-2-3-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 23-2-4-4
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Sing so sweetly J+H: 14-2-2-3 Turf: 35-6-6-9 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 02/09/24 (59 Days)
Owner: Paul & Ann de Weck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 30Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 62.5	 $*2.5	Level Up	 0:59.32		  ........... 1........... lost 2nd towards finish
1 of 4	 02Sep24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $*2.4	Navello	 0:58.53		  .......... ¾.......... asserted towards finish
5 of 16	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 66	 [	 7]	 C Hutchinson	 62	 $21	 Vaunted	 1:10.01		  ........ 3¾........ faded over 110 yards out
7 of 12	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 5	 67	 [	13]	 K O’neill	 62.5	 $13	 Balmoral Lady	 1:13.55		  ........ 3¾...................... soon no extra
8 of 9	 21Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 3]	 T P Queally	 61	 $15	 Mister Bluebird	 1:16.01		  ........... 8..............weakened thereafter

2 HAPPY TEARS (IRE) Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: $12,293
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 62.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Disko (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 31/08/24 (61 Days)
Owner: Mrs Maura O’Sullivan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 04Sep23	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 62	 $4.3	 Another Gift	 1:13.73		  ........ 2¼..... kept on without threatening
2 of 11	 25Sep23	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 62	 $12	 Cypriot Diaspora	 1:12.37		  ..........nk.......................... just denied
5 of 9	 16Oct23	 WND	turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 69	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 57	 $17	 Free Nation	 1:15.40		  ........... 3...................... never a threat
5 of 9	 19Jul24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 62	 $13	 Dance And Romance	 1:13.11		  ........ 7¾................kept on same pace
1 of 7	 31Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 62.5	 $5	 Daytona Lady	 1:10.87		  .......... ½.............................. kept on

3 SARAH’S VERSE Trainer: R Harris Barrier: 9 Total: 67-9-9-10 Prize Money: $89,455
Jockey: D Probert WT: 62.5 Good: 28-4-1-2 Track: 22-6-5-3

7yo b uk m Fav: 6-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 44-6-7-7
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Sancai (USA) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 29-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 23/06/24 (130 Days)
Owner: Mr N Sfrantzis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 17Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 73	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $8.5	 Faustus	 0:59.90		  ........... 1..................not reach leaders
5 of 10	 31Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 58.5	 $12	 Good Earth	 0:59.68		  .......... ¾..................not reach leaders
8 of 16	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 62	 [	 4]	 D Keenan	 61.5	 $9	 Vaunted	 1:10.01		  ........ 4½.........one pace final 110 yards
12 of 12	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 5	 36	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 62	 $*7	 Balmoral Lady	 1:13.55		  ...... 13¾................. weakened rapidly 
9 of 9	 21Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 36	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 60	 $11	 Mister Bluebird	 1:16.01		  ......... 14..............no extra final furlong

4 POP STAR (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 2 Total: 18-3-1-1 Prize Money: $23,647
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 62 Good: 15-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Knock stars (IRE) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 12-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/07/24 (116 Days)
Owner: Gary Allsopp And A Haynes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 19Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 1]	 R Scott	 62	 $6.5	 Digital	 0:57.35		  ........ 4½.............never able to recover
7 of 7	 29Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 41	 [	 3]	 Anna Gibson	 61.5	 $10	 Strike	 1:11.70		  ...... 10½......................no impression
9 of 15	 13Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 73	 [	14]	 K O’neill	 59.5	 $23	 Rock Melody	 1:11.87		  ........... 2......................no impression 
5 of 9	 17Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 8]	 K O’neill	 59.5	 $17	 Grace Angel	 0:58.63		  ........ 3¼.......... hung left towards finish
7 of 10	 05Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 2]	 K O’neill	 61.5	 $9.5	 Coup De Force	 1:12.88		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
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5 LAND OF MAGIC Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger Barrier: 1 Total: 22-3-3-3 Prize Money: $28,527
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 61.5 Good: 14-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-2
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Kelowna (IRE) J+H: 11-1-3-0 Turf: 21-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-0 Last Win: 13/09/24 (48 Days)
Owner: Mrs Daphne Finch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 05Sep24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 47	 [	12]	 J Leavy	 56	 $5	 Wonder Smile	 1:28.56		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 11	 13Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 9]	 Gina Mangan	 58.5	 $7	 Moe’s Legacy	 1:15.56		  .......... ¾................. stayed on gamely
2 of 9	 25Sep24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 70	 [	 4]	 Gina Mangan	 57.5	 $8	 Solar Aclaim	 1:14.40		  ........ 1¼...............no match for winner
2 of 13	 03Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 71	 [	 8]	 Gina Mangan	 54.5	 $6.5	 Nariko	 1:15.15		  .......... ½...............headed close home
5 of 8	 25Oct24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 3	 37	 [	 8]	 Gina Mangan	 54	 $*4.2	Knebworth	 1:19.46		  ...... 10½.............dropped away tamely

6 CYPRIOT DIASPORA Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 4 Total: 17-3-2-1 Prize Money: $21,210
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 61 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Achianna (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 14/06/24 (139 Days)
Owner: Mr Harry Demetriou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 24Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 36	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 59	 $9	 Madame De Sevigne	 1:22.80		  ...... 13¼....................soon weakened
5 of 5	 02Sep24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $5	 Warriors Dream	 1:11.41		  ........ 3¼.............................. kept on
9 of 12	 18Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 5]	 R Coakley	 59	 $41	 War Bride	 1:08.70		  ........ 4¾...soon no extra and weakened
6 of 8	 08Oct24	 LES	 turf	 1000	  H 	 4	 59	 [	 1]	 Joanna Mason	 55	 $6.5	 Sergeant Pep	 1:03.54		  ........ 5¼.....................never a danger
2 of 8	 24Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 4]	 Joanna Mason	 62.5	 $6.5	 Bay Breeze	 1:19.58		  ....... Lhd.......................... just denied

7 BEYOND EQUAL Trainer: W Kittow Barrier: 3 Total: 66-7-11-6 Prize Money: $85,982
Jockey: L Keniry WT: 60.5 Good: 47-6-8-4 Track: 8-1-2-1

9yo b uk g Fav: 7-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 50-6-7-3
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Samasana (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 54-5-11-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-3-1 Last Win: 03/11/21 (1093 Days)
Owner: Mr Stuart Kittow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 17Aug24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 5]	 L Keniry	 61.5	 $8.5	 Treacherous	 1:09.26		  ........ 3¾......................no impression
4 of 8	 06Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 69	 [	10]	 L Keniry	 60.5	 $10	 Powerdress	 1:13.54		  ........ 1¼...... kept on inside final furlong
6 of 16	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 60	 [	 9]	 R Hornby	 59.5	 $10	 Vaunted	 1:10.01		  ........... 4....never a chance to challenge
3 of 12	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 5	 66	 [	 4]	 R Hornby	 59.5	 $9	 Balmoral Lady	 1:13.55		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
4 of 12	 17Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 4]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $12	 Hectic	 1:14.22		  ........ 1¼............... lost 3rd close home

8 SUB THIRTEEN Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 7 Total: 13-3-0-0 Prize Money: $13,022
Jockey: W Carson WT: 59.5 Good: 8-2-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: So refined (IRE) J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 8-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/06/24 (138 Days)
Owner: Mr Wayne Clifford & Mr Alexander Mille

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 25May24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 5]	 W Carson	 59.5	 $3.5	 Boadicia	 1:00.41		  ........... 4............... some late headway
1 of 11	 15Jun24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 2]	 W Carson	 59.5	 $6.5	 Carlton And Co	 1:12.37		  .......... ½..................stayed on to lead
6 of 6	 12Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 1]	 Jack Doughty	 58.5	 $5	 Miss Information	 1:22.42		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 11	 13Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 4]	 W Carson	 60.5	 $8.5	 Land Of Magic	 1:15.56		  ........ 4¾............ lost 3rd towards finish
5 of 12	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 5	 61	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 58.5	 $13	 Balmoral Lady	 1:13.55		  ........ 3¼... late headway final 100 yards

9 MEDIA GUEST (FR) Trainer: M Gillard Barrier: 8 Total: 43-2-10-4 Prize Money: $36,139
Jockey: J Gordon WT: 56 Good: 17-1-3-3 Track: 5-1-3-0

6yo b fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-6-2
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Media day (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/07/24 (106 Days)
Owner: Red Star Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 27Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 2]	 J F Egan	 61	 $3.8	 Glamorous Joy	 1:00.22		  ........ 5½...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 9	 23Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 7]	 O Searle	 57.5	 $17	 Silent Flame	 1:13.32		  ........... 4.............rallied final 100 yards
2 of 9	 04Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 3]	 L Keniry	 61	 $8.5	 Snow Berry	 1:10.99		  ........... 1...................not reach winner
6 of 6	 18Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 35	 [	 3]	 L Keniry	 58.5	 $15	 Soul Seeker	 1:01.04		  ........ 8½...................... always in rear
10 of 10	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 6	 --	 [	10]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $5	 Speedacus	 1:03.74		  ...... 21¾... weakened rapidly over 2f out
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R4 31 Oct 2024 | Bath | DRAGONBET - BORN FROM THE BETTING RING HANDICAP
Distance: 1152m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP5,700
10:28 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 321431
	 2	 9000
	 3	 347642
	 4	 544634
	 5	 654375
	 6	 655278
	 7	 462943
	 8	 359236
	 9	 682978
	10	 464463
	11	 239448

MINTANA
HK FOURTEEN (IRE)
FAI FAI
TRES CHIC (IRE)
IRRELEVANT (IRE)
MIDNIGHT FLAME (IRE)
ROMAN SPRING (IRE)
WE’RE REUNITED (IRE)
REPARTEE (IRE)
REDSHORE CITY (IRE)
KATAR (IRE)

63.5
61
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
59

9
4
10
1
11
2
5
3
6
8
7

J LEAVY  1.5 
JACK DOUGHTY  2.5 
R CLUTTERBUCK
D PROBERT
T WHELAN
K O’NEILL
GINA MANGAN
T GREATREX
G DOWNING
A KEELEY
J GORDON

H EVANS
A CARROLL
D STEELE
J S MOORE
M PATTINSON
JOE PONTING
R COOK & J BRIDGER
M BLAKE
C WALLIS
B J LLEWELLYN
MRS R FORD

4
4
5
3
3
4
4
7
7
4
4

M
G
G
F
G
M
G
G
G
G
G

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

57
49
48
48
47
46
46
46
45
45
44

	28-�5�-2-3
	 4-�0�-0-0
	33-�3�-1-3
	22-�3�-0-2
	23-�2�-0-2
	27-�0�-3-5
	22-�0�-2-2
	59-�3�-6-12
	32-�2�-2-1
	31-�1�-2-2
	37-�0�-7-5

$28,273
$0
$31,793
$15,126
$9,810
$10,411
$7,880
$35,413
$118,469
$20,732
$20,842

	13-�2�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	19-�3�-1-3
	4-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	19-�0�-2-4
	11-�0�-1-1
	32-�1�-3-6
	15-�2�-0-1
	16-�1�-1-0
	21-�0�-4-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 MINTANA Trainer: H Evans Barrier: 9 Total: 28-5-2-3 Prize Money: $28,273
Jockey: J Leavy (a1.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 15-2-2-2 Track: 5-1-0-0

4yo gr uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-1
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Catmint J+H: 9-3-2-1 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/10/24 (10 Days)
Owner: Mr B Preece

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 08Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 7]	 J Leavy	 58.5	 $8	 Monsieur Patat	 1:27.88		  ........... 5........... no chance with winner
1 of 7	 10Aug24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 5]	 J Leavy	 59	 $4.5	 Essme	 1:09.53		  ........ 1¼.. ran on well inside final furlong
4 of 10	 21Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 8]	 J Leavy	 58	 $7	 South Dakota Sioux	 1:28.22		  ........... 2.. lost modest 3rd towards finish
3 of 10	 02Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 7]	 S Feilden	 56.5	 $9	 Redrosezorro	 1:17.75		  ........ 4½................... ran on one pace
1 of 5	 21Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 6	 57	 [	 3]	 J Leavy	 60	 $*3.5	Loco Lobo	 1:05.86		  ........... 4.................................easily

2 HK FOURTEEN (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jack Doughty (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: French flirt J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D J Oseman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 24Jun24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 29	 [	 4]	 Gina Mangan	 62.5	 $126	Westridge	 1:40.29		  ......... 19............ weakened over 2f out
11 of 13	 09Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 5	 2	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 60.5	 $151	Fox Vision	 2:06.55		  ...... 28¼.............. always towards rear
12 of 13	 18Jul24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 42	 [	12]	 C Bishop	 63	 $251	Ombudsman	 2:09.54		  ...... 19¼................ well beaten final 3f
10 of 14	 26Aug24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 19	 [	10]	 C Bishop	 59.5	 $41	 Romanovich	 1:22.50		  ...... 11¼............ weakened over 2f out

3 FAI FAI Trainer: D Steele Barrier: 10 Total: 33-3-1-3 Prize Money: $31,793
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 60.5 Good: 18-3-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-1-3
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Sabratah J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 10-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 27/07/24 (96 Days)
Owner: Sam Tingey & Charlie Tingey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 22Aug24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 44	 [	10]	 G Rooke	 58	 $7	 American Rose	 1:25.99		  ........ 2¼.......................nearest finish
7 of 9	 31Aug24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 42	 [	10]	 J Mitchell	 61.5	 $*3	 Edergole’s Gift	 1:25.71		  ........ 3¾..................never going pace 
6 of 12	 23Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 39	 [	13]	 C Shepherd	 57	 $7.5	 Nights Over Egypt	 1:14.17		  ........ 3¼..... no extra inside final furlong
4 of 12	 02Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 9]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $5.5	 Lewis Barnes	 1:13.51		  ........ 2¼................ not trouble leaders
2 of 7	 17Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 48	 [	 3]	 R Clutterbuck	 57.5	 $11	 World Of Darcy	 1:14.76		  ........ 1½.........outpaced final 110 yards

4 TRES CHIC (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 1 Total: 22-3-0-2 Prize Money: $15,126
Jockey: D Probert WT: 60 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bl ire f Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Cliff walk (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 16/06/24 (137 Days)
Owner: Ms H N Pinniger And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 12Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 4]	 Shariq Mohd	 55	 $9	 My Clementine	 1:22.56		  ........ 4½......... kept on same pace final
4 of 9	 24Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 2]	 Shariq Mohd	 57	 $7	 First Encounter	 1:44.03		  ........ 1¾......................no impression 
6 of 7	 08Aug24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 23	 [	 8]	 J Leavy	 56.5	 $5	 River Wharfe	 1:25.14		  ........ 9½.............no impression final 2f
3 of 6	 30Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  H 	 6	 39	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 58.5	 $*3.3	Pearl Sands	 1:48.82		  ........ 5¾.ran on same pace final furlong
4 of 5	 03Sep24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 5]	 M Wonnacott	 54.5	 $6	 Judge Frank	 1:21.28		  ........ 2¼........plugged on final 50 yards
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5 IRRELEVANT (IRE) Trainer: M Pattinson Barrier: 11 Total: 23-2-0-2 Prize Money: $9,810
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Gamrah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Only One Bid Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 04Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 37	 [	11]	 F Marsh	 60.5	 $15	 Tronido	 1:24.31		  ........ 7¼.................weakened into 5th
4 of 11	 30Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 37	 [	 9]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $13	 Time Tested	 1:23.46		  ........ 6¼.....................never on terms
3 of 9	 31Aug24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 9]	 Jason Watson	 59	 $10	 Edergole’s Gift	 1:25.71		  ........... 2............. went 3rd final strides
7 of 12	 19Sep24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 39	 [	12]	 C Bennett	 58	 $29	 Just Ten High	 1:24.86		  ........... 4........... weakened final furlong
5 of 13	 09Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 2]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $7.5	 Batal Dandy	 1:27.21		  ........ 2½.............stayed on same pace 

6 MIDNIGHT FLAME (IRE) Trainer: Joe Ponting Barrier: 2 Total: 27-0-3-5 Prize Money: $10,411
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 59.5 Good: 22-0-3-5 Track: 6-0-1-2

4yo gr ire m Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-0-2-4
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Light my fire (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cherry Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 05Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 22	 [	 5]	 N Currie	 58.5	 $5.5	 Eldeyaar	 1:14.20		  ........ 8½.....................never on terms
5 of 8	 10Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 1]	 W Cox	 57.5	 $17	 Bluebells Boy	 1:12.87		  ........... 3.................ran on same pace 
2 of 15	 14Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 8]	 C Hutchinson	 58.5	 $23	 Savalas	 1:10.61		  ..........nk.................. held towards line
7 of 12	 02Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 33	 [	 8]	 W Cox	 58	 $19	 Lewis Barnes	 1:13.51		  ........ 5¼......................no impression 
8 of 8	 12Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 34	 [	 7]	 W Cox	 57.5	 $34	 Lion Ring	 1:11.80		  ........ 4½............. weakened soon after

7 ROMAN SPRING (IRE) Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger Barrier: 5 Total: 22-0-2-2 Prize Money: $7,880
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 59.5 Good: 13-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-1
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Aurora spring (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 13-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Vice Royal  Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 05Aug24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 1]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $12	 Coast	 1:08.73		  ........ 3½................... faded inside last
2 of 9	 14Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 30	 [	 4]	 Shariq Mohd	 60	 $5.5	 Kracking	 1:28.35		  ........ 8½.................... joined 2nd post
9 of 12	 16Sep24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 20	 [	 4]	 R Clutterbuck	 56.5	 $21	 Judge Frank	 1:43.13		  ...... 10½...................weakened 2f out
4 of 9	 08Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 34	 [	 4]	 Gina Mangan	 57.5	 $9	 Kondratiev Wave	 1:24.78		  ........ 5¼..... no extra inside final furlong
3 of 10	 14Oct24	 WND	turf	 1200	  H 	 6	 48	 [	10]	 Gina Mangan	 56	 $6	 World Of Darcy	 1:19.77		  ........ 3½................ weakened into 3rd 

8 WE’RE REUNITED (IRE) Trainer: M Blake Barrier: 3 Total: 59-3-6-12 Prize Money: $35,413
Jockey: T Greatrex WT: 59.5 Good: 16-0-3-4 Track: 25-2-3-5

7yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 3-1-0-1 Distance: 32-1-3-6
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Caelis J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 14-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/05/23 (524 Days)
Owner: Staverton Owners Group

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 03Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 6	 39	 [	 2]	 M Ghiani	 58.5	 $5.5	 Sisters In The Sky	 1:10.45		  ........ 3¾......lost two places final strides
9 of 12	 17Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 12	 [	 6]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $15	 Twayblade	 1:09.91		  ...... 10¾....................soon weakened
2 of 10	 23Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 2]	 R Hornby	 61.5	 $8.5	 Suanni	 1:02.51		  ........ 1¾...............no match for winner
3 of 7	 02Aug24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 6	 30	 [	 3]	 T Greatrex	 61.5	 $4.5	 Time Patrol	 1:09.55		  ........ 6½.................................faded
6 of 8	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 33	 [	 7]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $15	 Hannah’s Return	 1:02.48		  ........ 4¼............ gradually faded 1f out

9 REPARTEE (IRE) Trainer: C Wallis Barrier: 6 Total: 32-2-2-1 Prize Money: $118,469
Jockey: G Downing WT: 59 Good: 25-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-0-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Pleasantry J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/20 (1586 Days)
Owner: Mr John Joseph Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 24Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 7]	 P Bradley	 59	 $29	 Nubough	 1:11.82		  ........... 4..................... never involved
2 of 12	 05Feb24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 7]	 P Bradley	 57	 $8.5	 Neptune Legend	 1:23.46		  .......... ¾.........................always held
9 of 13	 21Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 29	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 58	 $7	 Indie Skies	 1:26.52		  ........ 8½....................soon weakened
7 of 7	 27Aug24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 20	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 57	 $21	 Sir Rodneyredblood	 1:11.82		  ........ 9¼..............no telling impression
8 of 10	 28Sep24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 30	 [	14]	 H Doyle	 59	 $51	 Lion Ring	 1:10.96		  ........ 5¾......................no impression

10 REDSHORE CITY (IRE) Trainer: B J Llewellyn Barrier: 8 Total: 31-1-2-2 Prize Money: $20,732
Jockey: A Keeley WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-1-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Suedehead J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr B J Llewellyn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 14Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  H 	 6	 16	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $17	 Our Dagger	 1:48.98		  ...... 14¾.... weakened approaching final
4 of 9	 30Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  H 	 6	 29	 [	 8]	 A Keeley	 57	 $9.5	 Sounds Of Spring	 1:15.23		  ........... 9.............not pace to challenge
4 of 15	 14Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 42	 [	15]	 A Keeley	 58.5	 $13	 Savalas	 1:10.61		  ........ 2¼.......................nearest finish
6 of 9	 02Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 6	 35	 [	 4]	 Miss Jessica Llewellyn	61.5	 $15	 Foreseeable Future	 1:02.50		  ........... 4...................weakened 1f out
3 of 8	 10Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 6	 35	 [	 6]	 Jordan Williams	 57.5	 $4.3	 Sisters In The Sky	 1:05.37		  ........ 5¼......................no impression
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11 KATAR (IRE) Trainer: Mrs R Ford Barrier: 7 Total: 37-0-7-5 Prize Money: $20,842
Jockey: J Gordon WT: 59 Good: 17-0-2-3 Track: 10-0-1-3

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 3-0-1-1 Distance: 21-0-4-2
Sire: Kessaar (IRE) Dam: Applauding (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Richenda Ford Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 03Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  F 	 6	 43	 [	 2]	 K Stott	 61.5	 $4.5	 Wedgewood	 1:01.83		  ........... 2......no impression on front pair
9 of 9	 24Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 14	 [	 1]	 H Turner	 56	 $29	 Under Curfew	 1:00.57		  ...... 10¼....outpaced and always in rear
4 of 5	 27Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 37	 [	 5]	 W Cox	 56	 $26	 Glamorous Joy	 1:00.22		  ........ 4¾....................soon weakened
4 of 7	 02Aug24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 6	 29	 [	 1]	 W Cox	 61.5	 $11	 Time Patrol	 1:09.55		  ........ 6¾........... weakened final furlong
8 of 8	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 16	 [	 1]	 W Cox	 57.5	 $34	 Hannah’s Return	 1:02.48		  ........ 8¾........................ soon beaten
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R5 31 Oct 2024 | Bath | DRAGONBET - REAL BOOKMAKERS NURSERY
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,100
10:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 50331
	 2	 959
	 3	 876513
	 4	 031221
	 5	 427754
	 6	 744363
	 7	 0943

TAP DANCER
PREMIER (FR)
GLENRIDDING
BOWNDER (IRE)
OASIS SUNRISE (IRE)
THISCOULDBEFUN (IRE)
MISTER KNOCKOUT

61.5
61.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
57.5

1
5
3
7
4
2
6

T WHELAN
F MARSH
R KINGSCOTE
J LEAVY  1.5 
D PROBERT
JACK DOUGHTY  2.5 
C BISHOP

M TREGONING
W GREATREX
D & C KUBLER
J PORTMAN
K P DE FOY
J S MOORE
E J-HOUGHTON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
G
G
G
F
F
G

UK
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

70
70
66
66
66
65
61

	 5-�1�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 8-�2�-2-1
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-1

$8,253
$0
$4,991
$11,963
$7,246
$3,253
$1,348

	2-�0�-0-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�2�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 TAP DANCER Trainer: M Tregoning Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: $8,253
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Hazy dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/10/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Whitsbury Viii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 13Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 69	 [	12]	 J Haynes	 58	 $67	 Royal Playwright	 1:27.61		  ........ 5¼.......................nearest finish
10 of 11	 01Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 46	 [	 7]	 J Haynes	 58	 $13	 Dreamy	 1:27.77		  ......... 10......... weakened inside final 2f
3 of 7	 24Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 70	 [	 5]	 J Haynes	 55.5	 $13	 Serving With Style	 1:45.97		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on
3 of 10	 14Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 7]	 D Costello	 57.5	 $5	 The Green Mile	 1:41.70		  ........... 1........... no extra towards finish
1 of 5	 10Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 5	 70	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 56	 $3.8	 King Kernow	 2:20.25		  ........ 4¼......................stayed on well

2 PREMIER (FR) Trainer: W Greatrex Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan (FR) Dam: Crush on you (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jim and Claire Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 14Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 36	 [	11]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $13	 Super Mirage	 1:41.89		  ...... 12½......................always behind
5 of 8	 03Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  H 	 4	 62	 [	 7]	 E Greatrex	 60.5	 $29	 Perfect Your Craft	 1:46.32		  ........ 5½..........never near to challenge
9 of 12	 11Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 70	 [	 8]	 E Greatrex	 57.5	 $41	 Urban Glimpse	 1:40.67		  ........... 6.................. never dangerous

3 GLENRIDDING Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $4,991
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 59.5 Good: 43-6-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Eminently J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 50-7-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 38-6-3-2 Last Win: 19/09/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Mr & Mrs G Middlebrook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 22Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 44	 [	 1]	 Dylan Hogan	 60.5	 $15	 Victory Sound	 1:28.02		  ......... 11............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 10	 09Jul24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 48	 [	 9]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $11	 Naina	 1:25.90		  ...... 11¼................kept on same pace
5 of 11	 24Jul24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $13	 Chuti Manika	 1:26.20		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
1 of 9	 19Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 66	 [	10]	 R Kingscote	 62.5	 $4.3	 Vilaine Verlaine	 1:36.79		  ..........nk........................... stayed on
3 of 9	 05Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 66	 [	 2]	 S D Bowen	 60.5	 $*2.5	Hippocratic Oath	 1:50.96		  ........ 1½...............went 3rd near finish

4 BOWNDER (IRE) Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 7 Total: 8-2-2-1 Prize Money: $11,963
Jockey: J Leavy (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-2-1
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: City vaults girl (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/09/24 (32 Days)
Owner: Mrs Suzanne Williams & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 12Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 56.5	 $7	 Lazieelunch	 1:40.39		  ........ 5¾... stayed on inside final furlong
1 of 9	 30Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 1]	 G Rooke	 53	 $9.5	 Jack Andrea	 1:42.44		  ........... 1.............................. kept on
2 of 7	 03Sep24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 7]	 G Rooke	 60.5	 $*1.8	Bracklesham Bay	 1:34.29		  ........... 1....no impression towards finish
2 of 12	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 3]	 G Rooke	 62	 $3.8	 Bracklesham Bay	 1:41.65		  ........... 1............headed towards finish
1 of 10	 29Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 66	 [	 1]	 J Leavy	 60.5	 $*3.8	Keep Singing	 1:42.32		  ........ 1½........................... stayed on
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5 OASIS SUNRISE (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,246
Jockey: D Probert WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Sunrise rose (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 12 & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 14Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 2]	 B Sayette	 57	 $7.5	 Manila Thriller	 1:29.12		  ..................... all out when headed final
7 of 7	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 B De La Sayette	 55.5	 $21	 Tiego The First	 1:25.92		  ......... 11............................ Deauville
7 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $26	 Heybetli	 1:17.83		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
5 of 5	 21Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 60	 $8.5	 Lazieelunch	 2:07.17		  ........ 5½......................no impression
4 of 12	 12Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 59	 [	 2]	 K O’neill	 56	 $67	 Antonin Dvorak	 1:25.76		  ........ 5¼................kept on same pace 

6 THISCOULDBEFUN (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,253
Jockey: Jack Doughty (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Shrewd approach (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Wendy Jarrett & J S Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 27Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 9]	 C Hutchinson	 57	 $13	 Love Is The Law	 1:23.19		  ........ 2¼....... just denied 3rd final stride
4 of 7	 10Aug24	 LIN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 3]	 J Leavy	 55	 $8.5	 Love Is The Law	 1:30.42		  ........ 4½.... one pace inside final furlong
3 of 9	 29Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 9]	 J Leavy	 57	 $9	 Geo	 1:27.36		  ........ 1½... stayed on inside final furlong
6 of 9	 11Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 26	 [	 1]	 J Leavy	 58	 $21	 Lazieelunch	 1:37.45		  ......... 16...........well beaten over 2f out
3 of 11	 25Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 67	 [	 7]	 Jack Doughty	 59	 $26	 Telepathic	 1:27.81		  ........... 4............ held in 3rd near finish

7 MISTER KNOCKOUT Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,348
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rumble Inthejungle (IRE) Dam: Drawing J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Norman Court Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 11Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 28	 [	 1]	 G Downing	 57.5	 $13	 Brian	 1:13.82		  ...... 19½............. lost place over 2f out
9 of 11	 24Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 35	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $67	 Desdemona	 0:55.99		  ...... 12½........................ soon beaten
4 of 9	 02Aug24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 4	 60	 [	 2]	 G Downing	 60.5	 $21	 Lovestruck Romeo	 1:11.58		  ........ 3¼................... ran on one pace
3 of 12	 16Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 7]	 C Bishop	 62	 $*5	 Token Gesture	 1:28.61		  ........... 3.............stayed on same pace
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R6 31 Oct 2024 | Bath | ON COURSE VALUES ONLINE DRAGONBET HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP5,700
11:28 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 436
	 2	 913747
	 3	 216637
	 4	 437113
	 5	 8530
	 6	 726351
	 7	 533
	 8	 755086
	 9	 0743
	10	 667642
	11	 877994
	12	 798368

RADIANT ANGEL (IRE)
DARVEL (IRE)
FIRST GREYED (IRE)
ALBUS ANNE
I CAN’T BELIEVE
CIOTOG (IRE)
GENTA (FR)
CLYDE BAY
TREASURE BAY
KING OF THE DANCE (IRE)
EYE OF THE WATER (IRE)
BARNSNAPE BOY

63
63
62.5
62.5
62
62
61
60
58.5
58
56
54.5

6
12
11
5
3
4
1
7
8
2
9
10

C HUTCHINSON
D PROBERT
GINA MANGAN
TYRESE CAMERON  3 

F MARSH
T WHELAN
K O’NEILL
C BISHOP
J GORDON
A KEELEY
J LEAVY  1.5 
ALICE BOND  3 

JOE PONTING
P CHAMINGS
T FAULKNER
J FOX
P EVANS
M LOUGHNANE
ALICE HAYNES
E J-HOUGHTON
M GILLARD
B J LLEWELLYN
R HARRIS
A WEST

3
6
6
5
3
6
3
3
3
5
8
3

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
FR
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK

67
64
62
62
64
62
62
60
57
53
46
48

	 3-�0�-0-1
	38-�5�-4-4
	30-�4�-2-4
	23-�3�-3-6
	 4-�0�-0-1
	39-�4�-7-4
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	19-�1�-2-2
	82-�8�-14-14
	 7-�0�-0-1

$1,648
$34,935
$27,108
$23,108
$1,080
$37,973
$1,851
$0
$1,524
$9,945
$66,598
$798

	0-�0�-0-0
	24-�4�-3-3
	9-�0�-0-2
	11-�3�-1-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	20-�3�-3-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-2-0
	22-�2�-2-4
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 RADIANT ANGEL (IRE) Trainer: Joe Ponting Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,648
Jockey: C Hutchinson WT: 63 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Caldy dancer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P Ponting

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 11Feb24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 63	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 57	 $4.5	 Sovereign Knight	 1:12.86		  ........... 3...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 5	 02Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 61	 [	 3]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $3.5	 Court Drive	 1:29.11		  ........ 2¾........... lost 2nd towards finish
6 of 8	 13Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 1]	 Grace Mcentee	 56	 $9	 Pentacle	 1:26.30		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong

2 DARVEL (IRE) Trainer: P Chamings Barrier: 12 Total: 38-5-4-4 Prize Money: $34,935
Jockey: D Probert WT: 63 Good: 22-3-2-2 Track: 2-1-1-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-4-3-3
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Anthem alexander (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 19/04/24 (195 Days)
Owner: Howard And Shirley Symonds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 19Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 68	 [	 4]	 C Bishop	 61.5	 $7.5	 King Of Speed	 1:44.02		  ........... 1.....reduced lead towards finish
3 of 13	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 7]	 Olivia Tubb	 62.5	 $6	 Grey Fox	 1:40.47		  ........ 2¾...........lost position near finish
7 of 13	 03Jun24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 58	 $9	 Siam Fox	 1:42.37		  ........ 3¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 11	 10Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 62.5	 $23	 Kalamunda	 1:37.55		  ........ 4¾.............not pace to challenge
7 of 11	 17Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 36	 [	 8]	 D Muscutt	 61	 $10	 Marsh Benham	 1:42.11		  ...... 12¼................. weakened tamely

3 FIRST GREYED (IRE) Trainer: T Faulkner Barrier: 11 Total: 30-4-2-4 Prize Money: $27,108
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 62.5 Good: 17-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-2
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Hidden girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-1-2 Last Win: 01/08/23 (457 Days)
Owner: Mr Gareth Cheshire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 01Aug23	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 8]	 C Beasley	 62	 $5	 Mister Sox	 1:37.13		  ..........nk................................ran on
6 of 9	 12Aug23	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 4]	 S Gray	 62.5	 $10	 Black Friday	 1:31.28		  ........... 3...... never able to get on terms
6 of 15	 18Sep23	 THR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 50	 [	13]	 C Beasley	 60	 $8	 Roach Power	 1:31.08		  ........... 7...... no impression final furlong
3 of 10	 03Oct23	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 59	 [	 9]	 C Beasley	 63	 $6	 Alpine Sierra	 1:33.82		  ........ 2¼..3rd and one pace final furlong
7 of 14	 12Oct23	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  H 	 6	 39	 [	 7]	 C Beasley	 63	 $9	 Banner Road	 1:46.21		  ...... 12¾..............made no impression 

4 ALBUS ANNE Trainer: J Fox Barrier: 5 Total: 23-3-3-6 Prize Money: $23,108
Jockey: Tyrese Cameron (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 5-3-1-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-3
Sire: Mayson Dam: Asmahan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-4 Last Win: 01/10/24 (30 Days)
Owner: Miss F L Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 14May24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 44	 [	 7]	 Georgia Dobie	 57	 $6	 Racing Demon	 1:44.05		  ........... 6................kept on same pace 
7 of 13	 13Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 39	 [	 3]	 Miss Megan Fox	 60.5	 $7	 Blue Yonder	 2:06.95		  ........... 6............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 12	 14Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 55	 [	11]	 Alec Voikhansky	 58.5	 $6.5	 King Of The Dance	 1:40.64		  ........ 2¼........................... ridden out
1 of 14	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 8]	 Alec Voikhansky	 57.5	 $*4.5	Equion	 1:44.11		  ........ 1¾.......................... ran on well
3 of 11	 14Oct24	 WND	turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 62	 [	 4]	 Mia Nicholls	 54.5	 $5.5	 The Amazon	 1:48.83		  ........ 1¼......... stayed on in modest 3rd
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5 I CAN’T BELIEVE Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,080
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 62 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Shaloushka (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Banks, McCabe, Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 13	 06May24	 WND	turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 56	 [	11]	 K Shoemark	 58.5	 $9.5	 Miletus	 1:48.46		  ...... 11¼........................never nearer
5 of 10	 15Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 61	 [	10]	 R Dawson	 60.5	 $23	 Triumph Of Peace	 1:27.62		  ........ 7¼..........not able to get on terms
3 of 3	 26Aug24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 3]	 F Marsh	 60.5	 $4.3	 Ticktyboo	 1:00.48		  ........ 5½.....detached in rear throughout
10 of 12	 03Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 46	 [	12]	 F Marsh	 62.5	 $26	 Super Hit	 1:25.12		  ........ 8¼...................... always in rear

6 CIOTOG (IRE) Trainer: M Loughnane Barrier: 4 Total: 39-4-7-4 Prize Money: $37,973
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 62 Good: 23-2-5-4 Track: 9-3-2-1

6yo ch ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-3-3
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Cristal fashion (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/24 (10 Days)
Owner: Precision Facades Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 17Aug24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 3]	 F Marsh	 62.5	 $5	 Fact Or Fable	 1:41.67		  .......... ¾............... went 2nd last stride
6 of 7	 02Sep24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 61	 $5.5	 Ajrad	 1:36.36		  ........ 5¼............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 10	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 2]	 E Greatrex	 58	 $*4.5	Racing Demon	 1:40.08		  ........ 1¾.......... no extra closing stages
5 of 14	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 60	 $10	 Albus Anne	 1:44.11		  ........... 6.......... kept on well inside final
1 of 10	 21Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 62	 [	 5]	 T Whelan	 62	 $6.5	 Platinum Prince	 1:48.40		  ........ 3½.................stayed on strongly

7 GENTA (FR) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $1,851
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Gambissara (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ng Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 18Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 64	 [	14]	 K O’neill	 59	 $26	 Lattaash	 1:27.19		  ........... 9......... hanging left final furlong
3 of 5	 05Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 2]	 C Howarth	 58	 $34	 Marmaduke Lemon	 1:28.02		  ........... 6.....................never a danger
3 of 6	 01Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 6]	 C Howarth	 58	 $7.5	 Alreet Cha	 1:27.46		  ........ 5¾.............stayed on same pace

8 CLYDE BAY Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Quiet protest (USA) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr T Smith & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 18Oct23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 5	 64	 [	 8]	 C Bishop	 59	 $23	 Dashing Harry	 1:05.04		  ........... 3........................never nearer
5 of 12	 04Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 2]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $8	 Ben Y Bryn	 1:11.38		  ........ 2¾..... kept on without threatening
98 of 10	 19Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 4]	 C Bishop	 62	 $6.5	 Sub Thirteen	 1:13.84		  ........ 7½.......... pulled up after about 1f
8 of 11	 13Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 44	 [	10]	 Georgia Dobie	 59.5	 $34	 Land Of Magic	 1:15.56		  ........ 7¾...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 11	 16Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 7]	 C Bishop	 62.5	 $*5.5	Purple Poppy	 1:12.11		  ........... 5................. never damgerous

9 TREASURE BAY Trainer: M Gillard Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,524
Jockey: J Gordon WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Treasured (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P Bradley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 15Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 5]	 J F Egan	 60.5	 $81	 Triumph Of Peace	 1:27.62		  ......... 31................ well behind final 3f
7 of 7	 30Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 3]	 M Wonnacott	 57	 $201	Shamran	 1:41.32		  ...... 11¾...weakened quickly over 1f out
4 of 11	 16Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 45	 [	 4]	 J Gordon	 59	 $201	Zip It Up	 1:13.01		  ...... 10¾..............one pace over 1f out
3 of 3	 21Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 2]	 T P Queally	 60	 $12	 Plutonic	 1:16.24		  ........ 8½..............no extra final furlong

10 KING OF THE DANCE (IRE) Trainer: B J Llewellyn Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-2-2 Prize Money: $9,945
Jockey: A Keeley WT: 58 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Figurante (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr B J Llewellyn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 27	 [	10]	 Miss Jessica Llewellyn	69.5	 $29	 Dakota Power	 1:36.18		  ......... 14......................no impression
7 of 8	 14Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 41	 [	 3]	 Miss Jessica Llewellyn	60	 $21	 Outrun The Storm	 1:28.94		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 7	 14Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 46	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $23	 Lunarscape	 1:52.29		  ........ 5¾............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 5	 29Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 6	 47	 [	 1]	 A Keeley	 57.5	 $13	 Beau Gars	 1:41.68		  ........ 4½............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 12	 14Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 50	 [	12]	 A Keeley	 61	 $41	 Albus Anne	 1:40.64		  ........ 2¼.................not trouble winner
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11 EYE OF THE WATER (IRE) Trainer: R Harris Barrier: 9 Total: 82-8-14-14 Prize Money: $66,598
Jockey: J Leavy (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 26-3-4-4 Track: 17-2-2-3

8yo b ire g Fav: 7-1-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 22-2-2-4
Sire: Lilbourne Lad (IRE) Dam: Desert location J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-3-0 Last Win: 19/08/23 (439 Days)
Owner: Ridge House Stables Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 24	 [	 1]	 F Marsh	 62.5	 $5.5	 Bhubezi	 1:34.47		  ......... 12............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 10	 15Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 43	 [	11]	 B Sayette	 59	 $12	 Local Bay	 1:41.00		  ........ 6¼....................soon weakened
9 of 12	 14Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 30	 [	10]	 L Keniry	 60.5	 $21	 Albus Anne	 1:40.64		  ........ 8¾.............. gradually weakened
9 of 13	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 28	 [	 7]	 R Hornby	 57	 $11	 Alika Breeze	 1:45.44		  ........ 9½..............no extra final furlong
4 of 10	 21Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 32	 [	10]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $6.5	 Ciotog	 1:48.40		  ........ 8¼..............weakened thereafter

12 BARNSNAPE BOY Trainer: A West Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $798
Jockey: Alice Bond (a3.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Scenesetter (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: The Lockdown Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 09Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 4	 [	10]	 R Coakley	 59	 $201	Lion’s House	 1:14.13		  ...... 24¼............. struggling over 2f out
8 of 10	 16May24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 36	 [	 2]	 S B Kirrane	 61.5	 $29	 It’s Showtime	 0:57.84		  ........... 8.............. always towards rear
3 of 6	 30May24	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 39	 [	 5]	 Alice Bond	 58	 $21	 Kode Secret	 1:30.21		  ........ 7¼............kept on for remote 3rd
6 of 10	 08Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 41	 [	11]	 Alice Bond	 55.5	 $29	 This Years Love	 1:33.53		  ........ 4½........... weakened final furlong
8 of 9	 18Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 4	 [	 2]	 T Whelan	 59	 $12	 Havana Mojito	 1:21.79		  ...... 15¼....................soon weakened
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R7 31 Oct 2024 | Bath | BIRD HOTELS’ GHOSTLY GALLOP HANDICAP
Distance: 2046m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,100
11:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 131407
	 2	 3520
	 3	 815236
	 4	 221278
	 5	 459258
	 6	 556421
	 7	 112463
	 8	 904443
	 9	 05433
	10	 799
	11	 787818
	12	 631213
	13	 633152

LOCAL BAY
MYCOLOURSORYOURS
ROSE BRANCH
ECTOCROSS (FR)
LANDLORDTOTHESTARS (IRE)
SONNET STAR
GOLDEN PHASE
BELLA VENETA
MUQINAH (IRE)
MIGHTY QUIET
ALIKA BREEZE (GER)
ZAMBEZI MAGIC
MEET ME IN MERAKI

64
62.5
62.5
62.5
62.5
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
57.5

7
2
11
8
12
3
4
1
6
10
5
13
9

JACK DOUGHTY  2.5 
C BISHOP
K O’NEILL
GEORGIA DOBIE
J LEAVY  1.5 
D PROBERT
G BASS  1.5 
GINA MANGAN
R KINGSCOTE
T WHELAN
F MARSH
A KEELEY
G DOWNING

A CARROLL
P & O COLE
H PALMER
S DOW
H EVANS
W KITTOW
D COAKLEY
T FAULKNER
OWEN BURROWS
HARRY CHARLTON
R HUGHES
B J LLEWELLYN
P EVANS

6
3
3
4
4
4
4
5
3
3
3
7
3

H
G
F
G
G
M
M
M
F
F
F
G
G

UK
UK
UK
FR
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
GER
UK
UK

71
72
71
67
67
62
62
61
65
64
64
59
61

	43-�9�-1-8
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 9-�1�-1-2
	16-�3�-3-1
	19-�3�-4-1
	11-�1�-4-2
	18-�3�-4-2
	10-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-1
	43-�5�-4-5
	17-�2�-1-2

$45,477
$3,182
$8,365
$31,288
$19,709
$12,652
$19,135
$5,160
$2,468
$0
$5,979
$33,197
$10,302

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	10-�3�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-1
	3-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	24-�5�-3-2
	4-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 LOCAL BAY Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 7 Total: 43-9-1-8 Prize Money: $45,477
Jockey: Jack Doughty (a2.5) WT: 64 Good: 24-7-1-6 Track: 3-2-0-0

6yo bay uk h Fav: 8-2-1-2 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Local fancy J+H: 5-3-0-1 Turf: 20-5-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 08/08/24 (84 Days)
Owner: Mr N Sfrantzis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 26Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 3]	 Jack Doughty	 60	 $6	 Lady Flora	 1:34.26		  ........ 4½......... stayed on towards finish
1 of 5	 08Aug24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 4]	 Jack Doughty	 58.5	 $4.5	 Macs Dilemma	 1:23.39		  .......... ½................................ran on
4 of 7	 12Sep24	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 61	 $21	 Mostawaa	 1:51.78		  ........ 8¾................no further progress
11 of 12	 30Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 47	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 62.5	 $51	 Master Of Combat	 1:47.55		  ...... 10¼............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 10	 19Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 4	 57	 [	 2]	 W Carson	 61	 $67	 Tribal Wisdom	 2:00.90		  ........ 6¾..................... never involved

2 MYCOLOURSORYOURS Trainer: P & O Cole Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,182
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 62.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Belladonna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: 3dtran,gascoigne,deacon,vincent & Arch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 10Apr24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 70	 [	10]	 L Morris	 56	 $13	 Machete Beach	 2:07.95		  ..........nk...... just held and lost 2nd post
5 of 10	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 2	 64	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $9	 Hidden Law	 2:23.00		  ...... 12¼...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 4	 23May24	 LIN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $3	 Tatateo	 2:07.75		  ........ 2¼............always held by winner
11 of 13	 11Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 39	 [	 6]	 P Dobbs	 60	 $13	 Breathless Spirit	 2:32.13		  ...... 16¼...........................weakened

3 ROSE BRANCH Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: $8,365
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 62.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Predawn (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/06/24 (134 Days)
Owner: Mr V I Araci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 19Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 6]	 P Mulrennan	 60	 $7.5	 Naturalia	 1:47.97		  .......... ¾......................stayed on well
5 of 6	 02Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 59	 $5	 Mysteryofthesands	 1:46.42		  ........ 8¼...................... never a factor
2 of 7	 25Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 61	 $5	 Laura Bay	 2:12.76		  ........ 1¼.......... kept on well inside final
3 of 9	 29Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  S 	 5	 75	 [	 4]	 J Hart	 62	 $9	 Mystical Maria	 2:02.96		  ........Lnk..............lost 2nd final 110yds
6 of 9	 18Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 7]	 Brandon Wilkie	 60	 $12	 Questionable	 2:11.09		  ........... 7..... no extra inside final furlong

4 ECTOCROSS (FR) Trainer: S Dow Barrier: 8 Total: 16-3-3-1 Prize Money: $31,288
Jockey: Georgia Dobie WT: 62.5 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-2-1
Sire: Ectot Dam: Seasonal cross J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/09/23 (401 Days)
Owner: Malcolm & Alicia Aldis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 14Sep23	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 6]	 C Shepherd	 59.5	 $*3.5	Feyha	 2:40.36		  ........ 1½........................... stayed on
1 of 11	 26Sep23	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 2	 66	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 54.5	 $29	 Golden Maverick	 2:15.13		  ........... 1......................stayed on well
2 of 8	 11Oct23	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 4	 67	 [	 8]	 D Probert	 56.5	 $5.5	 Stressfree	 2:23.16		  ........ 1¾.................... held near finish
7 of 15	 03Nov23	 NMR	turf	 2000	  H 	 3	 64	 [	11]	 Georgia Dobie	 52.5	 $19	 Laafi	 2:10.70	 	 ........... 6................ not trouble leaders
8 of 8	 03Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 59	 $8.5	 Incremental	 2:40.44		  ...... 32¾.............eased final 110 yards
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5 LANDLORDTOTHESTARS (IRE) Trainer: H Evans Barrier: 12 Total: 19-3-4-1 Prize Money: $19,709
Jockey: J Leavy (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 10-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Of Light (USA) Dam: Dream (USA) J+H: 6-1-2-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/01/24 (299 Days)
Owner: Turf Wars Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 04Apr24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 2]	 J Leavy	 56	 $7	 Desfondado	 1:37.81		  ........... 4........... no extra towards finish
9 of 13	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 19	 [	11]	 Liam Wright	 62.5	 $13	 Grey Fox	 1:40.47		  ...... 18¼.....no impression entering final
2 of 9	 10Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 66	 [	 8]	 J Leavy	 60	 $5	 Beautiful Crown	 1:38.03		  ........ 1½...............stayed on one pace
5 of 9	 09Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 1]	 J Leavy	 58	 $*5	 Dutch Kingdom	 1:38.43		  ........ 3½............ weakened inside final
8 of 11	 03Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 45	 [	11]	 C Howarth	 57	 $17	 Kalamunda	 1:37.56		  ........ 9¾.............. gradually weakened

6 SONNET STAR Trainer: W Kittow Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-4-2 Prize Money: $12,652
Jockey: D Probert WT: 60 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo gr uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-1
Sire: Poet’s Word (IRE) Dam: Reaching ahead (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 01/10/24 (30 Days)
Owner: Newton Barn Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 31May24	 CHP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 41	 [	 5]	 O Searle	 59.5	 $7.5	 Taritino	 2:37.94		  ...... 10¾............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 13	 18Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 6]	 R Hornby	 59	 $9	 Carp Kid	 2:03.28		  ........ 6½...... kept on inside final furlong
4 of 8	 06Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 6	 56	 [	10]	 R Hornby	 62.5	 $5	 Knight Templar	 2:42.99		  ........ 2¾..................kept on one pace 
2 of 5	 30Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 2400	  H 	 6	 58	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 59	 $5.5	 Three Dons	 2:57.35		  ........ 3¼..................not match winner
1 of 13	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 6	 62	 [	14]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $4.5	 San Francisco Bay	 2:17.57		  ........ 1½......................stayed on well

7 GOLDEN PHASE Trainer: D Coakley Barrier: 4 Total: 18-3-4-2 Prize Money: $19,135
Jockey: G Bass (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 17-3-4-1 Track: 5-3-0-0

4yo ch uk m Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Gustav Klimt (IRE) Dam: Amour fou (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/06/24 (146 Days)
Owner: West Ilsley - Platinum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 07Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $*3.3	Manila Mist	 2:08.58		  ........ 1½..............eased towards finish
2 of 11	 25Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 2]	 Rose Dawes	 60	 $11	 Lucky’s Dream	 2:17.79		  .......... ¾................. gaining on winner 
4 of 11	 22Jul24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 63.5	 $*3	 Pledge Of Honour	 2:07.67		  ........ 2¼........................never nearer
6 of 6	 23Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 51	 [	 1]	 R Dawson	 57	 $11	 Regal Connection	 2:35.62		  ........ 5¾......................no impression
3 of 8	 11Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 59	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 61	 $4.5	 Pure Of Heart	 2:32.57		  ........ 4¼................ well beaten final 2f

8 BELLA VENETA Trainer: T Faulkner Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,160
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-1

5yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: World class J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/04/22 (931 Days)
Owner: Mr W B Hawkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 9	 [	12]	 Mia Nicholls	 63	 $67	 Grey Fox	 1:40.47		  ......... 22...........................weakened
4 of 7	 10Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 64	 [	 6]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $26	 Kynsa	 1:40.35		  ........ 1¼.......................nearest finish
4 of 8	 20Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 7]	 R Havlin	 63	 $6	 Top Of The Class	 1:41.46		  ........ 3¼................. lost 3rd soon after
4 of 12	 16Sep24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 58	 [	12]	 O Murphy	 63	 $7.5	 Hurricane Power	 1:42.48		  ........ 2½.............not pace to challenge
3 of 14	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 54	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 62.5	 $9	 Albus Anne	 1:44.11		  ........ 4¾......... kept on same pace final 

9 MUQINAH (IRE) Trainer: Owen Burrows Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,468
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Frankel Dam: Mubhirah J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 15Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 25	 [	 9]	 J Crowley	 58	 $8.5	 Ejaabiyah	 1:40.01		  ...... 15½..................... never involved
5 of 10	 16May24	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 47	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $5	 Oxford Comma	 2:20.26		  ...... 10¼...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 10	 04Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 45	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 58	 $12	 Place Of Safety	 2:20.53		  ......... 13......... denied third final strides
3 of 5	 05Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 4]	 C Rodriguez	 58	 $*3.3	Free Speech	 2:36.72		  ........ 9½.....3rd and no extra over 1f out
3 of 9	 18Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	11]	 James Doyle	 59	 $8.5	 Questionable	 2:11.09		  ........... 3........... lost 2nd towards finish

10 MIGHTY QUIET Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Kind of hush (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Owners Group 131

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 07Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 3]	 J Leavy	 57	 $26	 Dramatic Effect	 1:41.15		  ........ 4¾.................. never dangerous
9 of 10	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 43	 [	 4]	 T Whelan	 58	 $29	 Dubai Melody	 2:06.14		  ...... 10½............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 11	 16Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 30	 [	 6]	 M Wonnacott	 56	 $67	 Samra Star	 2:00.17		  ...... 19¾.....................never on terms
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11 ALIKA BREEZE (GER) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,979
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Adalea J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/10/24 (30 Days)
Owner: Neal And Sheralee Grayston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 13May24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 37	 [	 7]	 G Rooke	 61.5	 $81	 He’s Got Game	 1:41.03		  ...... 11½............ weakened inside final 
7 of 9	 09Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 29	 [	 6]	 F Marsh	 60	 $41	 Mister Mojito	 1:24.62		  ...... 13¼........................ soon beaten
8 of 9	 12Sep24	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  H 	 5	 50	 [	 9]	 F Marsh	 56.5	 $41	 Tribal Chief	 1:52.55		  ........ 8½..................... never involved
1 of 13	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 64	 [	14]	 F Marsh	 60	 $51	 Soi Dao	 1:45.44		  .......... ¾.................................cosily
8 of 10	 15Oct24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 46	 [	 4]	 F Marsh	 59.5	 $13	 Equion	 1:55.44		  ........... 9..............dropped away 3f out

12 ZAMBEZI MAGIC Trainer: B J Llewellyn Barrier: 13 Total: 43-5-4-5 Prize Money: $33,197
Jockey: A Keeley WT: 58.5 Good: 22-2-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-5-3-2
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Millestan (IRE) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 26-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 29/08/24 (63 Days)
Owner: Mr B J Llewellyn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 23Jun24	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 6]	 W Cox	 60	 $10	 Kalama Sunrise	 1:40.54		  ........... 4......................no impression
1 of 9	 17Jul24	 FFL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 4]	 A Keeley	 55	 $6	 Inappropriate	 2:04.54		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
2 of 7	 14Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  H 	 6	 55	 [	 2]	 A Keeley	 59.5	 $4.5	 Our Dagger	 1:48.98		  ......... hd...............headed close home
1 of 6	 29Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 2000	  H 	 6	 59	 [	 3]	 A Keeley	 58	 $*1.7	Vellner	 2:21.47		  ........ 2½.......................... ran on well
3 of 8	 14Oct24	 WND	turf	 2200	  H 	 6	 56	 [	 4]	 Jordan Williams	 61	 $5	 Cotswold Cottage	 2:41.81		  ........ 3½.............. went 3rd inside final 

13 MEET ME IN MERAKI Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 9 Total: 17-2-1-2 Prize Money: $10,302
Jockey: G Downing WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Lawless secret J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/07/24 (97 Days)
Owner: Mr Zavier Austin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 15Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 7]	 S D Bowen	 58	 $7	 Lennon	 1:42.09		  ........... 1.............ran on closing stages
3 of 12	 10Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 56	 [	11]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $6	 Beach Point	 2:11.24		  ........ 1¾.............. lost 2nd close home
1 of 10	 26Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 8]	 Dylan Hogan	 57.5	 $6.5	 Jenson Benson	 2:06.31		  ........ 2¼................................ran on
5 of 6	 14Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 2]	 Dylan Hogan	 62	 $*2.5	Forest Hills	 2:09.63		  ........ 8½.... ridden and weakened 2f out
2 of 7	 15Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 1]	 D Keenan	 61	 $4.5	 Dubawi Time	 2:14.79		  ........ 1½...... always held towards finish
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R8 31 Oct 2024 | Southwell | WEEKLY FREE BETS WITH BETMGM EXTRA RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1421m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,300
12:45 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	 9
	 4	 4
	 5	
	 6	 80
	 7	 48
	 8	 73
	 9	 68
	10	
	11	

DUCA DI LUCCA
ARUNDEL (IRE)
BETA READER
MINELONE (IRE)
ROGUE OFFICER (IRE)
ROSCO ROGERS (IRE)
I GOT KNOW HOW
KIMEKO GLORY
TEMPTED
LADY MARY (USA)
TIMELESS SPIRIT

60.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5

6
5
3
7
8
2
1
9
4
10
11

B SANDERSON  1.5 
R HAVLIN
N CALLAN
R SCOTT
J MITCHELL
S B KIRRANE
J HART
H RUSSELL
S OSBORNE
D KEENAN
S D BOWEN  1.5 

S WOODS
E DUNLOP
C JOHNSTON
ALICE HAYNES
P CHAPPLE-HYAM
T VAUGHAN
J & S QUINN
M WALFORD
OLLIE SANGSTER
G SCOTT
P ATTWATER

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
G
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
USA
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$399
$0
$0
$437
$799
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DUCA DI LUCCA Trainer: S Woods Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Sanderson (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Hamaayim (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Daniel J Stewart & Brook Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 ARUNDEL (IRE) Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Carol (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Edward Dunlop

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 BETA READER Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Callan WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: Beta J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Johnston Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 05Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 36	 [	 3]	 J Fanning	 60.5	 $6	 Immediate Effect	 1:29.63		  ........ 9¼......... weakened entering final

4 MINELONE (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $399
Jockey: R Scott WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: River Boyne (IRE) Dam: Nurse nightingale J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Derek Iceton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 21Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 66	 [	10]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $13	 Nahash	 1:29.89		  ........... 3.............plugged on one pace
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5 ROGUE OFFICER (IRE) Trainer: P Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Farthing (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Rogues Gallery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 ROSCO ROGERS (IRE) Trainer: T Vaughan Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S B Kirrane WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Clairette (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul Simmons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 08Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 27	 [	 1]	 S B Kirrane	 59.5	 $126	Lady Lightning	 1:02.47		  ...... 12¾......................always behind
14 of 14	 15May24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 2	 [	 6]	 W Cox	 59.5	 $201	Spirited Dancer	 1:10.61		  ...... 21¾......................no impression

7 I GOT KNOW HOW Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $437
Jockey: J Hart WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Mirror magic J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J N Blackburn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 21Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 29	 [	 3]	 Jp Sullivan	 58	 $81	 Magic Basma	 1:13.54		  ...... 10½...................... never a factor
8 of 11	 19Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 38	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 58	 $23	 Jachin	 1:33.70		  ...... 11¼............. weakened soon after

8 KIMEKO GLORY Trainer: M Walford Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $799
Jockey: H Russell WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Applause (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: SYPS (UK) Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 12Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 22	 [	 2]	 H Russell	 56	 $201	Basalt	 1:39.93		  ......... 17...........well beaten over 2f out
3 of 9	 27Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 4]	 J Garritty	 58	 $67	 Zizi	 1:50.85		  ........ 4¼.........no chance with front pair 

9 TEMPTED Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Temptress (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Andrew Bengough And Mindy Hammond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 12Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 43	 [	 6]	 K Stott	 58	 $5	 Likely Perspective	 1:26.70		  ........ 9½........................never nearer
8 of 10	 14Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 3]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $7	 The Green Mile	 1:41.70		  ........... 6...................weakened 1f out

10 LADY MARY (USA) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Noble Bird (USA) Dam: Sainted dancer (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Laurence Holder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 TIMELESS SPIRIT Trainer: P Attwater Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S D Bowen (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Perfect spirit (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mildmay Racing & Gary Gillies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R9 31 Oct 2024 | Southwell | WEEKLY FREE BETS WITH BETMGM EXTRA RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1421m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,300
1:15 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 77
	 3	
	 4	 6
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	 65

AROOF (IRE)
ROCK MASTER (IRE)
TINY REBEL
PRESIDENT WILSON
TATTIE BOGLE
EMPRESS MATILDA
LIGHTUPYOURLIFE (IRE)
STREETS MAGIC (IRE)
QUIRKE ON PAROLE
SALARIA (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5

9
3
4
6
5
1
10
7
2
8

MR MASON PAETEL  3 

R HAVLIN
S D BOWEN  1.5 
R HORNBY
J HART
J MITCHELL
R SCOTT
D KEENAN
H RUSSELL
C HARDIE

M LOUGHNANE
S WOODS
P ATTWATER
E SMYTH-OSBOURNE
C JOHNSTON
R VARIAN
ALICE HAYNES
M WIGHAM
M WALFORD
O PEARS

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
G
C
C
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 AROOF (IRE) Trainer: M Loughnane Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mr Mason Paetel (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Alwaysandforever (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Precision Facades Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 ROCK MASTER (IRE) Trainer: S Woods Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Miss gibraltar J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Teme Valley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 24Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 59	 $21	 Desdemona	 0:55.99		  ......... 10.....................never a danger
7 of 12	 12Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 59	 $23	 Antonin Dvorak	 1:25.76		  ........ 8½.........faded inside final furlong

3 TINY REBEL Trainer: P Attwater Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S D Bowen (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Wotadoll J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Gary Gillies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 PRESIDENT WILSON Trainer: E Smyth-osbourne Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Topflightcoolracer J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Crowd Racing & Es-o Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 05Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 4]	 J Gordon	 60.5	 $17	 Everyoneknowsadave	 1:29.08		  ........ 6½..................... never involved
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5 TATTIE BOGLE Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Hart WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Tottie J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Johnston Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 EMPRESS MATILDA Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Kazeem Dam: Daahyeh J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Victoria Machen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 LIGHTUPYOURLIFE (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Scott WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Ruby shoes (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mj Connolly, Mr M Davis And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 STREETS MAGIC (IRE) Trainer: M Wigham Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Gold again (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr S Bean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 QUIRKE ON PAROLE Trainer: M Walford Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Russell WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Without Parole Dam: Isa J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr A Quirke & Mrs G B Walford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 SALARIA (IRE) Trainer: O Pears Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Sura (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A G Kavanagh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 21Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 2]	 H Russell	 58	 $41	 Nahash	 1:29.89		  ........... 5................never in contention
5 of 11	 05Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 1]	 H Russell	 58	 $23	 Immediate Effect	 1:29.63		  ........ 3¼............... lost 4th final strides
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R10 31 Oct 2024 | Southwell | WIN 1M WITH BETMGM’S GOLDEN GOALS RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1621m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,300
1:45 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 54
	 2	 00
	 3	 2
	 4	 84259
	 5	
	 6	 5
	 7	 333333

MAUCHLINE
AYE SPYED (GER)
SPETSES (USA)
THATS MY BOY LUKE
SEDBURY
MRS POTTS
ROGUE STATE (IRE)

61
60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
57.5
57.5

1
2
5
7
3
6
4

N CALLAN
LAURA PEARSON
J MITCHELL
D ALLAN
JASON WATSON
ELLE-MAY CROOT  2.5 
B ROBINSON

J TATE
C DWYER
R VARIAN
T EASTERBY
A BALDING
S DIXON
D O’MEARA

4
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
G
C
F
F

UK
GER
USA
UK
UK
UK
IRE

--
--
--
63
--
--
63

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-6

$491
$0
$1,851
$2,971
$0
$0
$5,557

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 MAUCHLINE Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $491
Jockey: N Callan WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Sensible J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mauchline

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 05Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 2]	 N Callan	 62	 $5	 Zariela	 1:38.00		  ........ 5½..... lost modest 4th final strides
4 of 7	 19Sep24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $6	 Jacks My Boy	 1:39.69		  ........ 6½........... weakened final furlong

2 AYE SPYED (GER) Trainer: C Dwyer Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Laura Pearson WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Telescope (IRE) Dam: Annoushka J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Strawberry Fields Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 13	 06Jul23	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 19	 [	13]	 T Hammer Hansen	 60.5	 $67	 Power Mode	 1:13.49		  ...... 15¼.............. always towards rear
10 of 12	 14Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 26	 [	10]	 M Ghiani	 59	 $301	El Zoud	 1:38.33		  ...... 19¾............ weakened over 2f out

3 SPETSES (USA) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,851
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br usa c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Get Stormy (USA) Dam: Radiantly J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Flaxman Stables Ireland Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 5	 04Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 59	 $*2.4	Jacks My Boy	 1:41.34		  ........ 1¾...............no match for winner

4 THATS MY BOY LUKE Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,971
Jockey: D Allan WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Pivotting J+H: 3-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr M J Macleod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 03Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 57	 [	11]	 C Hardie	 59	 $67	 Barefoot Warrior	 1:37.91		  ........ 9¼......................never showed
4 of 7	 13Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  S 	 5	 61	 [	 2]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $26	 Historic City	 1:58.29		  ........ 7¾............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 5	 26Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $5	 Sir Edward Lear	 2:02.54		  ........ 2½...... headed inside final furlong
5 of 10	 22Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $8	 Ribble River	 2:39.29		  ........ 4¾...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 9	 07Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 --	 [	 6]	 C Hardie	 55	 $41	 Sea The Dream	 1:50.10		  ...... 39¼............................. tailed off
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5 SEDBURY Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pearl Secret Dam: Emily carr (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Suzi Prichard-jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 MRS POTTS Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Elle-may Croot (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Look of love (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scott Paul James Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 21Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 2]	 J Haynes	 58	 $51	 Second Name	 1:13.48		  ...... 23¼................always well behind

7 ROGUE STATE (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-6 Prize Money: $5,557
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b ire f Fav: 3-0-0-3 56-58kg: 4-0-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-3
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Real smart (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: The Rogues Gallery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 05Oct23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 5]	 H Turner	 57.5	 $4.5	 Arisaig	 1:25.25		  ........ 5¼.....................never a danger
3 of 8	 18Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 3]	 A Breslin	 57	 $7.5	 Coppull Hall Lane	 1:34.03		  ........... 6..... no extra inside final furlong
3 of 8	 08Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $*1.7	Tramell	 1:39.91		  ........ 1½................... limited response 
3 of 8	 05Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 61.5	 $*3.5	Stratocracy	 1:38.28		  ........... 2..3rd and one pace final furlong
3 of 5	 27Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 24	 [	 2]	 Mark Winn	 56	 $*2.2	Dain Ma Nut In	 1:40.11		  ......... 15....... weakened final 110 yards
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R11 31 Oct 2024 | Southwell | BOOST YOUR ACCA AT BETMGM HANDICAP
Distance: 1421m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP15,200
2:15 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 130390
	 2	 120032
	 3	 210093
	 4	 211216
	 5	 703211
	 6	 211
	 7	 100167
	 8	 963019
	 9	 072411
	10	 788093
	11	 211364
	12	 133
	13	 201116

DOCUMENTING
STREET KID (IRE)
SILVER SAMURAI
NOODLE MISSION (USA)
HOW IMPRESSIVE (IRE)
HARVARD SOUND (IRE)
WOODSTOCK
CRUYFF TURN
IT JUST TAKES TIME (IRE)
CHUZZLEWIT
RUN BOY RUN
LATTAASH (IRE)
CHALK MOUNTAIN

63.5
63
62.5
62.5
62
61.5
61
61
60.5
60.5
59.5
59
59

6
8
5
12
9
13
11
10
7
1
3
2
4

J MITCHELL
B SAYETTE
C RODRIGUEZ
S D BOWEN  1.5 
BRANDON WILKIE  1.5 
N CALLAN
JOANNA MASON
D ALLAN
J HART
T EAVES
S OSBORNE
C LEE
R HORNBY

K FROST
K P DE FOY
M BOTTI
E SMYTH-OSBOURNE
H PALMER
TOM CLOVER
R CARR
T EASTERBY
M WALFORD
K RYAN
R SPENCER
K R BURKE
W KITTOW

11
6
7
4
5
3
4
7
6
4
3
3
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
IRE
UK
USA
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK

92
91
89
89
84
89
86
86
85
85
85
84
81

	61-�11�-9-8
	33-�5�-10-3
	43-�7�-6-9
	19-�6�-2-1
	33-�7�-7-3
	 3-�2�-1-0
	19-�5�-2-2
	40-�8�-1-3
	49-�11�-7-1
	19-�2�-0-1
	15-�3�-5-1
	 3-�1�-0-2
	21-�5�-4-1

$220,458
$128,355
$128,916
$69,809
$62,742
$9,813
$39,366
$129,134
$97,566
$23,084
$53,294
$5,793
$33,725

	49-�11�-6-6
	26-�4�-9-3
	19-�2�-4-4
	6-�3�-1-1
	22-�6�-4-3
	3-�2�-1-0
	14-�3�-1-2
	14-�5�-0-0
	15-�5�-2-0
	7-�1�-0-1
	11-�2�-4-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	13-�5�-3-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 DOCUMENTING Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 6 Total: 61-11-9-8 Prize Money: $220,458
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 63.5 Good: 33-5-4-6 Track: 1-0-0-0

11yo uk g Fav: 6-2-2-1 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 49-11-6-6
Sire: Zamindar (USA) Dam: Namaskar J+H: 14-4-3-1 AWT: 13-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-2-1 Last Win: 13/04/24 (201 Days)
Owner: Kf Racing, Humphries & Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 10May24	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 89	 [	11]	 S De Sousa	 62	 $29	 Percy’s Lad	 1:30.68		  ........ 2¾..................kept on one pace
11 of 11	 04Aug24	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 37	 [	 9]	 Rossa Ryan	 62	 $41	 Yanifer	 1:27.63		  ......... 20............... no extra and eased
3 of 11	 17Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 95	 [	12]	 J Leavy	 58.5	 $51	 Lethal Levi	 1:23.47		  .......... ¾.............not pace to challenge
9 of 9	 30Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 43	 [	 7]	 C Fallon	 63	 $23	 Cerulean Bay	 1:24.90		  ...... 17¾.................. eased down final 
12 of 12	 17Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 80	 [	 7]	 J Leavy	 59.5	 $41	 Paborus	 1:25.76		  ........ 8½.well beaten inside final furlong

2 STREET KID (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 8 Total: 33-5-10-3 Prize Money: $128,355
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 63 Good: 25-3-8-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo ch ire g Fav: 7-1-2-1 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 26-4-9-3
Sire: Street Boss (USA) Dam: Brushed gold (USA) J+H: 8-1-3-1 AWT: 13-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 16/03/24 (229 Days)
Owner: Run Away Racing Galtee More Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 88	 [	 6]	 B Sayette	 60.5	 $7.5	 Liamarty Dreams	 1:28.02		  ........ 1¾....no impression towards finish
11 of 12	 24May24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 56	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 62	 $9	 Wild Tiger	 1:26.34		  ......... 13........... weakened final furlong
16 of 18	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 60	 [	 9]	 H Crouch	 59.5	 $29	 Tolstoy	 1:25.51		  ...... 11¾................. weakened final 2f
3 of 8	 10Aug24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 90	 [	 5]	 B Sayette	 62.5	 $10	 Burdett	 1:27.22		  ........ 1¼................ just held on for 3rd
2 of 9	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 91	 [	 2]	 B Sayette	 58.5	 $34	 Spanish Blaze	 1:25.28		  ........... 1......................no impression 

3 SILVER SAMURAI Trainer: M Botti Barrier: 5 Total: 43-7-6-9 Prize Money: $128,916
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 62.5 Good: 32-6-3-6 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo uk g Fav: 9-3-2-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-4-4
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: High tan J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 01/06/24 (152 Days)
Owner: What A Time To Be Alive 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 93	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $13	 Yorkshire	 1:24.03		  ......... hd....................... just prevailed
14 of 18	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 69	 [	14]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $15	 Tolstoy	 1:25.51		  ........ 9½...................... never a factor
10 of 11	 17Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 74	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 60	 $17	 Lethal Levi	 1:23.47		  ........ 6¾.............. always towards rear
9 of 9	 15Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 2	 66	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 56	 $23	 Baldomero	 1:19.92		  ...... 10¼........no impression over 1f out
3 of 12	 17Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 85	 [	 2]	 P J Mcdonald	 59	 $41	 Paborus	 1:25.76		  ........ 5¾.............................. kept on

4 NOODLE MISSION (USA) Trainer: E Smyth-osbourne Barrier: 12 Total: 19-6-2-1 Prize Money: $69,809
Jockey: S D Bowen (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 9-4-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b usa g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 5-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-1
Sire: Noble Mission Dam: Driver’s girl (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-5-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-0 Last Win: 29/08/24 (63 Days)
Owner: Crowd Racing & Es-o Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 19May24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 6]	 E Greatrex	 57.5	 $13	 Hat Toss	 1:23.87		  ........ 2¼......................stayed on well
1 of 12	 20Jun24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 84	 [	12]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $6	 Royal Parade	 1:37.38		  ........... 1............ridden and ran on well
2 of 12	 01Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 3	 86	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 60	 $*5.5	Longlai	 1:48.67		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
1 of 14	 29Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 89	 [	13]	 S Osborne	 63	 $11	 Kodi Lion	 1:25.16		  .......... ¾.......................... ran on well
6 of 9	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 63	 [	13]	 R Hornby	 58.5	 $12	 Spanish Blaze	 1:25.28		  ...... 10½............ weakened over 2f out
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5 HOW IMPRESSIVE (IRE) Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 9 Total: 33-7-7-3 Prize Money: $62,742
Jockey: Brandon Wilkie (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 14-2-2-3 Track: 4-2-0-1

5yo ch ire g Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-6-4-3
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Bright new day (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 7-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/10/24 (7 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Xcix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 32	 [	 7]	 Mia Nicholls	 54.5	 $41	 Pedro Valentino	 1:24.11		  ......... 15............ weakened over 2f out
3 of 12	 07Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 64	 [	11]	 A Keeley	 59	 $17	 Cruyff Turn	 1:24.67		  ........... 5........no impression over 1f out
2 of 10	 28Sep24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 76	 [	10]	 J Peate	 63	 $7	 Twilight Fun	 1:10.14		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
1 of 8	 17Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 83	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 61.5	 $4.5	 Extrication	 1:23.26		  ........... 3.....................ran on strongly
1 of 12	 24Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 79	 [	 1]	 J Leavy	 62.5	 $*2.6	Shaw Park	 1:26.81		  ........ 1¾.......... kept on well inside final

6 HARVARD SOUND (IRE) Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 13 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $9,813
Jockey: N Callan WT: 61.5 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Music and dance J+H: 2-2-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/24 (93 Days)
Owner: Moulton Racing And O Humphrey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 22May24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 77	 [	 9]	 D Tudhope	 59	 $7	 Bengurion	 1:27.09		  .......... ½................ held towards finish
1 of 5	 08Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 89	 [	 5]	 N Callan	 60	 $*1.8	Dimsons	 1:21.44		  ........ 7½.................................easily
1 of 3	 30Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 89	 [	 2]	 N Callan	 61.5	 $*1	 Atso	 1:23.94		  ........ 3¼......................... comfortably

7 WOODSTOCK Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 11 Total: 19-5-2-2 Prize Money: $39,366
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 61 Good: 13-5-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-1-2
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Isabella bird J+H: 7-2-0-1 AWT: 5-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/08/24 (76 Days)
Owner: Miss Vanessa Church & Mr Toby Brereton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 20Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 44	 [	11]	 Mr Vincent Ho	 60	 $11	 Akkadian Thunder	 1:24.66		  ...... 11½...... never able to get on terms
10 of 11	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 40	 [	10]	 Joanna Mason	 59.5	 $26	 Pedro Valentino	 1:24.11		  ...... 14½.... ridden and weakened 2f out
1 of 15	 16Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 87	 [	 4]	 H Crouch	 64.5	 $13	 Lyndon B	 1:24.25		  .......... ¾.......................... ran on well
6 of 9	 30Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 6]	 Joanna Mason	 59.5	 $15	 Cerulean Bay	 1:24.90		  ........ 3¾............................. no extra
7 of 8	 27Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 3	 55	 [	 1]	 Joanna Mason	 62	 $17	 Myal	 1:34.70		  ...... 13¼............ weakened over 1f out

8 CRUYFF TURN Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 10 Total: 40-8-1-3 Prize Money: $129,134
Jockey: D Allan WT: 61 Good: 34-8-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch uk g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-5-0-0
Sire: Dutch Art Dam: Provenance J+H: 22-5-0-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/24 (54 Days)
Owner: Aberdeen Park & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 03Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 78	 [	 3]	 C Hardie	 57.5	 $23	 La Trinidad	 1:37.10		  ........... 3.............. faded 110 yards out
3 of 9	 10Aug24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 78	 [	10]	 S B Kirrane	 59	 $13	 Old Cock	 1:39.40		  ........ 3¾..................... no extra in 3rd
17 of 18	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 36	 [	19]	 Jp Sullivan	 52.5	 $67	 Thunder Run	 1:35.90		  ......... 17...................weakened 2f out
1 of 12	 07Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 86	 [	12]	 D Fentiman	 62	 $9	 Bell Shot	 1:24.67		  ........... 2.......................unchallenged
9 of 10	 05Oct24	 RED	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 41	 [	 7]	 C Hardie	 62.5	 $12	 Naepoint	 1:36.67		  ...... 18¼....................soon weakened

9 IT JUST TAKES TIME (IRE) Trainer: M Walford Barrier: 7 Total: 49-11-7-1 Prize Money: $97,566
Jockey: J Hart WT: 60.5 Good: 33-8-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br ire g Fav: 6-1-2-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-5-2-0
Sire: Power Dam: War bride (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-0 Last Win: 15/10/24 (16 Days)
Owner: Go Alfresco Racing Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 17Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 66	 [	15]	 J Garritty	 61.5	 $19	 Grant Wood	 1:10.33		  ........ 5¼............... no impression after
2 of 11	 27Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 76	 [	10]	 J Garritty	 61.5	 $13	 Wreck It Ryley	 1:09.99		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
4 of 18	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 6]	 J Garritty	 62	 $13	 Northern Spirit	 1:15.24		  ........... 2.............not pace to challenge
1 of 9	 24Sep24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 2]	 J Garritty	 62.5	 $3.8	 Princess Alex	 1:33.93		  ........ 1¼.......................unchallenged
1 of 10	 15Oct24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  H 	 3	 85	 [	 1]	 J Garritty	 58.5	 $9	 Encourageable	 1:31.97		  .......... ¾.........................kept on well

10 CHUZZLEWIT Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 1 Total: 19-2-0-1 Prize Money: $23,084
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 60.5 Good: 13-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Furbelow J+H: 5-0-0-1 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/03/24 (232 Days)
Owner: Mr J C G Chua And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 21Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 68	 [	 4]	 S Gray	 62.5	 $8	 La Trinidad	 1:33.55		  ........... 7......... weakened entering final
8 of 9	 02Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 55	 [	 2]	 T Eaves	 61.5	 $15	 Aragon Castle	 1:46.91		  ......... 12...................... never a factor
16 of 17	 26Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 57	 [	12]	 T Eaves	 61.5	 $19	 Craven	 1:25.23		  ........... 8..... no extra inside final furlong
9 of 11	 31Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 60	 $19	 Zapphire	 1:44.89		  ........ 6¼...................in rear thereafter
3 of 12	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 61	 $21	 Desert Falcon	 1:28.97		  ........ 1¾.............not pace to challenge
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11 RUN BOY RUN Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 3 Total: 15-3-5-1 Prize Money: $53,294
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 59.5 Good: 10-2-5-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-4-1
Sire: Rajasinghe (IRE) Dam: Instructress J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/08/24 (68 Days)
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 03Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 82	 [	 5]	 S Osborne	 57.5	 $5	 Usuario Amigo	 1:23.75		  ..........nk.............rallied gamely to lead 
1 of 4	 24Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 86	 [	 5]	 A Atzeni	 57.5	 $*3.3	Granger Bay	 1:28.51		  ........ 1¾.......................... ran on well
3 of 13	 07Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 85	 [	 7]	 H Turner	 52.5	 $11	 Grey’s Monument	 1:29.88		  ........ 2½................lost 2nd near finish
6 of 7	 21Sep24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 3	 68	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 60.5	 $5	 Movie Maker	 1:28.21		  ........... 9........no impression over 1f out
4 of 9	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 72	 [	 6]	 G Wood	 56	 $9	 Spanish Blaze	 1:25.28		  ........ 6½............................. no extra

12 LATTAASH (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-2 Prize Money: $5,793
Jockey: C Lee WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Kykuit (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/08/24 (74 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Khalifa Bin Hasher Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 18Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 92	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 59	 $2.5	 Leadman	 1:27.19		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well
3 of 10	 10Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 84	 [	 1]	 S Gray	 62.5	 $7.5	 Barefoot Warrior	 1:42.71		  ........... 1..... 3rd and held towards finish
3 of 8	 26Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 82	 [	 8]	 S Feilden	 59	 $*2.9	Baraq	 1:39.41		  ........ 4½.............. lost 2nd final strides

13 CHALK MOUNTAIN Trainer: W Kittow Barrier: 4 Total: 21-5-4-1 Prize Money: $33,725
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 59 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo gr uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-5-3-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Perfect muse J+H: 10-3-2-0 AWT: 7-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 02/10/24 (29 Days)
Owner: The Chalk Mountain Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 08Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 9]	 R Hornby	 58.5	 $19	 Hat Toss	 1:45.23		  ........... 9...weakened quickly over 1f out
1 of 8	 03Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 74	 [	10]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $5.5	 Able Kane	 1:25.17		  ........ 1¾............................... readily
1 of 7	 09Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 77	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 62.5	 $*2.8	Surprise Picture	 1:29.40		  ........... 1..............eased towards finish
1 of 14	 02Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 80	 [	 2]	 R Hornby	 62	 $5.5	 Thapa Vc	 1:25.12		  ........ 1¼............................... readily
6 of 11	 09Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 76	 [	 6]	 R Hornby	 62.5	 $4.5	 Mezzo Soprano	 1:26.61		  ........... 3.............................. kept on


